## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 549/2023

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AVIRAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44568/2023-STAY APPLICATION )

WITH

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 894/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71665/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Venkatramani, Attorney General for India

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (SH) (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)