SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24057/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2023 in WP No. 574/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

INCOME TAX OFFICER 26 (1) (1) MUMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSHREE KHUSHAL MOTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133759/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133758/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.3011 of 2024 and connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER